OPEB Trust Fund Continued Funding 10% of 
Free Cash 

Free Cash $451,845 

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 

Meeting Date: 1/14/2026​ ​ ​ Vote: 9-0​ ​ Recommended Amount: $451,845 

MOTION:: 

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of Four Hundred Fifty-One Thousand Eight 
Hundred Forty-Five Dollars ($451,845) be transferred from Free Cash to the OPEB Trust Fund in the 
amount and for the purpose outlined above. 

This Resolution shall become effective according to provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter. 

DATED: ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲  ̲, 2026​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ VOTED:

[...]

Purchasing Pitney Bowes SendPro MailCenter 2000 Equipment $12,600 12,600 

TOTAL FREE CASH APPROPRIATION    $1,810,139 

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 
Meeting Date: 1/14/2026​ ​ ​ Vote: 8-1​ ​ Recommended Amount: $1,810,139​  

MOTION 

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sum of One Million Eight Hundred Ten Thousand, One 
Hundred Thirty-Nine Dollars ($1,810,139) be appropriated from Free Cash, to be expended at the discretion 
of the Town Administrator for the FY2026 Capital Improvement Plan as outlined above including any 
residual funds remaining in these line items. 

This Resolution shall become effective according to provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.

[...]

TOTAL STORMWATER ENTERPRISE APPROPRIATION   $267,600 

​ ​ TOTAL ENTERPRISE FUNDS APPROPRIATION​ ​ ​ ​ ​ $3,453,800 

FINANCE COMMITTEE ACTION 

Meeting Date:  1/14/2026​ ​ Vote: 9-0​ ​ ​ Recommended Amount: $3,453,800 

MOTION 

Be It Moved and Voted by the Town Council that the sums of One Million Four Hundred Forty Thousand Six 
Hundred Dollars ($1,440,600) be appropriated from Water Retained Earnings, One Million Seven Hundred 
Forty-Five Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($1,745,600) be appropriated from Sewer Retained Earnings and 
Two Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($267,600) be appropriated from Stormwater 
Retained Earnings.  Total Enterprise Funds appropriation, Three Million Four Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand 
Eight Hundred Dollars ($3,453,800) to be expended at the discretion of the Town Administrator for the 
FY2026 Capital Improvement Plan as outlined above including any residual funds remaining in these line 
items. 

This Resolution shall become effective according to provisions of the Town of Franklin Home Rule Charter.